DRAFT URGENT AGENDA (II) FOR THE MEETING OF THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL, 2023-24

Date: 12.10.2023 Time: 11.30 A.M.

Venue: Mini Auditorium, near new Administration block Sambalpur University.

(A) Ratification of the actions of the Vice-Chancellor taken in exercise of his powers under Sub-Section 15 of Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act.1989.

- (1) Chairperson, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar to move on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor: That the Academic Council do consider and ratify the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under Sub-Section 15 of Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act. 1989 in approving the recommendation of the Board of Studies in Business Administration implement the MBA Syllabus for the session2023-24 vide Notification No. 5821/Acd.-I Dated 10.10.2023. The copy of the letter has been made available in **Appendix-A-4**. (Syllabus for MBA).
- (2) Chairperson, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar to move on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor: That the Academic Council do consider and ratify the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under Sub-Section 15 of Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act. 1989 in approving the recommendation of the Board of Studies in Botanyto implement the M. Sc. Botany Syllabus for the session2023-24 vide No. 5829/Acd.-I Dated 10.10.2023. The copy of the letter has been made available in Appendix-A-5. (Syllabus for M. Sc. Botany).
- (3) Chairperson, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar to move on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor: That the Academic Council do consider and ratify the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under Sub-Section 15 of Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act. 1989 in approving the recommendation of the Board of Studies in Life Science to implement the M. Sc. Life Science and M.Sc. Microbiology Syllabus for the session2023-24 Vide Notification No.5825/Acd.-I Dated 10.10.2023 and Vide Notification No. 5827/Acd-I Dated 10.10.2023. The copy of the letter has been made available in Appendix-A-6 & Appendix-A-7. (Syllabus for M.sc Life Sc. & M. Sc. Microbiology).
- (4) Chairperson, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar to move on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor: That the Academic Council do consider and ratify the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under Sub-Section 15 of Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act. 1989 in approving the recommendation of the Board of Studies in Homeopathyto implement the BHMS Syllabus and Regulation for the session2022-23 and onwards vide Notification No.5823/Acd.-I Dated 10.10.2023. The copy of the letter has been made available in Appendix-A-8. (Syllabus & Regulation for BHMS).

(5)	Chairperson, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar to move on behalf of
	the Vice-Chancellor: That the Academic Council do consider and ratifythe action
	taken by the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under Sub-Section 15 of
	Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act. 1989 in approving the recommendation of the
	HOD in Economics to implement the title of IDC in M.A Economics as "Fundamentals
	of Economics". Appendix-A-9

(6) Chairperson, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar to move on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor: That the Academic Council do consider and approve the change in nomenclature of BJMC to BA (Journalism & Mass Communication) as proposed by the Principal, RIMS, Rourkela. If approved this will be effective only after recognition by the Govt. and approval by the Director, CDC, Sambalpur University. Appendix-A-10

Controller of Examinations

Registrar

Approved

Vice-Chancellor